
New York State Reliability Council (NYSRC)

Reliability Compliance Monitoring Subcommittee (RCMS) Membership Roster as of: January 28, 2019

Sector Status Name Organization Address City, State, ZIP Office Phone Mobile Phone Fax Email Address

M = Voting Member; A = Alternate Voting Member

Voting Participants

Transmission Owners

CHAIR M Clayton, Roger E. Electric Power Resources, LLC 518-588-6362 roger.clayton@electricpowerresources.com 

M Michael E. Ridolfino Central Hudson Gas & Electric Corp. 284 South Avenue Poughkeepsie, NY 12601 845-486-5674 mridolfino@cenhud.com

VICE CHAIR M Head, Dan Consolidated Edison Co. of NY, Inc. 128 West End Avenue New York, NY  10023 212-580-8233 212-787-5628 headd@coned.com

A Paszek, Martin Consolidated Edison Co. of NY, Inc. 128 West End Avenue New York, NY  10023 212-460-6415 212-799-2512 mpaszek@coned.com

A Rodriguez, Zoraini PSEGLI for LIPA 175 East Old Country Road Hicksville, NY  11801 516-949-7344 516-949-7363 Zoraini.Rodriguez@pseg.com

SECRETARY M Pandit, Rahul PSEGLI for LIPA 175 East Old Country Road Hicksville, NY  11801 516-949-7346 516-949-7363 Rahul.Pandit@pseg.com

M Shanahan, Brian National Grid USA HCB-3, 7437 Henry Clay Boulevard Liverpool, NY 13088 315-460-2346 315-436-3321 Brian.Shanahan@nationalgrid.com

A John Hastings National Grid USA HCB-3, 7437 Henry Clay Blvd Liverpool, NY 13088 315-460-4139 John.Hastings2@nationalgrid.com

M Gordon, Brian New York State Electric & Gas Corp. P.O. Box 3607 Binghamton, NY 13902-3607 585-484-4653 607-237-4338 607-762-4282 btgordon@nyseg.com

M Spagnolo, Salvatore New York Power Authority 123 Main Street White Plains, NY 10601 914-390-8224 347-992-7015 Salvatore.Spagnolo@nypa.gov

A Barrios, Erick New York Power Authority 123 Main Street White Plains, NY 10601 914-681-6781 Erick.Barrios@nypa.gov

Non-Voting Participants

New York Independent System Operator (NYISO)

Grant, Jim New York Independent System Operator 3890 Carman Road Schenectady NY 12303 518-356-6128 518-817-3956 518-356-6118 jgrant@nyiso.com

Campoli, Gregory A. New York Independent System Operator 3890 Carman Road Schenectady NY 12303 518-356-6159 518-356-6118 gcampoli@nyiso.com

New York State Department of Public Service (NYSDPS)

Kabir, Humayun NYS Department of Public Service 3 Empire State Plaza  Albany, NY 12223-1350 518-474-1373 Humayun.Kabir@dps.ny.gov

Puran, ViJay NYS Department of Public Service 3 Empire State Plaza  Albany, NY 12223-1350 518-486-5948 Vijay.Puran@dps.ny.gov

Independent Consultants

Adamson, Alan M. Independent Consultant for the NYSRC 2104 Braxton Street Clermont, FL  34711 352-989-4653 aadamson@nycap.rr.com  
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